Memorandum



DATE September 18, 2023

Honorable Members of the City Council Transportation and Infrastructure Committee:
^{TO} Omar Narvaez (Chair), Zarin Gracey (Vice Chair), Tennell Atkins, Cara Mendelsohn, Kathy Stewart, Jaynie Schultz, Jaime Resendez

SUBJECT Dallas Streetcar Central Link

On August 4, 2023, Councilmember Ridley and Councilmember Moreno sent a memorandum to the City Manager requesting an update on the Dallas Streetcar Central Link, the proposed streetcar expansion through the Central Business District.

City staff is currently engaging with key stakeholders, including Dallas Area Rapid Transit (DART), Downtown Dallas, Inc.'s Mobility Committee, and others and is planning to brief City Council on October 18, 2023.

If you have any questions prior to the briefing, please contact Ghassan "Gus" Khankarli, Ph.D. P.E., PMP, CLTD, Director of the Department of Transportation, at Ghassan.Khankarli@dallas.gov.

Robert M. Perez, Ph.D. Assistant City Manager

T.C. Broadnax, City Manager Tammy Palomino, Interim City Attorney Mark Swann, City Auditor Bilierae Johnson, City Secretary Preston Robinson, Administrative Judge Kimberly Bizor Tolbert, Deputy City Manager Jon Fortune, Deputy City Manager

c:

Majed A. Al-Ghafry, Assistant City Manager M. Elizabeth (Liz) Cedillo-Pereira, Assistant City Manager Carl Simpson, Assistant City Manager Jack Ireland, Chief Financial Officer Genesis D. Gavino, Chief of Staff to the City Manager Directors and Assistant Directors